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What authority does the Board of Appeals have?
The Board of Appeals obtains its authority under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §14 and the Town of Littleton's Zoning
By-law 173-6 to hear and decide appeals, to hear and decide applications for Chapter 404 special permits, and to hear and decide peti-

What is an Appeal?

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A §8 and Littleton Zoning By-law 173-6 B(3) and 173-6 B(5) the Board of Appeals
hears and decides appeals by any person aggrieved by any written order or decision of the Zoning Enforcement Officer or other admin-
istrative official in violation of any provision of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A or the Littleton Zoning By-laws. Building
permits withheld by the Building Commissioner acting under MGL C. 41, §81Y as a means of enforcing the Subdivision Control Law
may also be issued by the Board of Appeals. Action taken by the Building Commissioner acting under the Code of Littleton Chapter
152 will also be heard by the Board of Appeals. If the Zoning Enforcing Officer or other administrative official does not issue a written
order or decision, the Board of Appeals will not hear the appeal. Appeals from the written decisions of the Zoning Enforcement Officer
or other administrative official must be filed with the Office of the Town Clerk pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A
Section 15 within thirty (30) days from the date of the written order or decision which is being appealed. Failure to file a timely ap-
peal is fatal,

What is a Chapter 40A Special Permit?

Certain uses of property are permitted as a matter of right. However, the Littleton Zoning By-laws provide that other uses are not ai-
lowed in certain zoning districts, and that specific types of uses shall only be permitted in specified zoning districts upon the issuance of
a Special Permit from the Board of Appeals pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A § 9, 9A, and 9B, Special Permits
may be issued only for uses which are in harmony with the general purpose and intent of the By-law, and may be subject to general or
specific provisions set forth therein, and such permits may also impose conditions, safeguards and limitatians on time or use. A Special
Permit, vnlike a Variance, may be conditioned by limiting its duration to the term of ownership or use by the Applicant. When a Spe-
cial Permit application is accompanied by plans or specifications detailing the work to be undertaken, the plans and specifications be-
come conditions of the issuance of the permit. Therefore, once a Special Permit is granted, modification of the plans or specifications
require as a prerequisite, modification of the Special Permit through the filing of a successive Special Permit application. No building
permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Special Permit until 1) a Special Pennit has
been granted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws
Chapter 40A Section 11, and 3) the Special Permit has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds. The Building
Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of a building permit.

No party is entitled "as a matter of right" to a Special Permit. The Board of Appeals, in the proper exercise of its discretion, is free to
deny a Special Permit even if the facts show that such a permit could be lawfully granted. Special Permits 40A shall lapse 24
months following the granting unless substantial use or construction has commenced.

What is a Chapter 40B Special Permit?

Chapter 40B is a state statute, which enables local Boards of Appeals to approve affordable housing developments under flexible rules if
at least 25% of the units have long-term affordability restrictions. Also known as the Comprehensive Permit Law, Chapter 40B was
enacted in 1969 to help address the shortage of affordable housing statewide by reducing unnecessary barriers created by local approval
processes, local zoning, and other restrictions. Its goal is to encourage the production of affordable housing in all communities through-
out the Commonwealth. Special Permits 40B shall lapse 3 years from the date the permit becomes final unless construction au-
thorized by a comprehensive permit has begun, or unless specifically noted otherwise in the permit by the Board of Appeals,

What is a Variance?
A Variance is a waiver of the zoning rules adopted by the Citizens of Littleton at Town Meeting. A Variance may be granted pursuant
to the Littleton Zoning By-laws and Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section 10. Accordingly, it is only in rare instances and
under exceptional circumstances that relaxation of the general restrictions established by the Zoning By-laws are permitted. A Variance
is distinguished from a Special Permit. The Variance is used to authorize an otherwise prohibited use or to loosen dimensional require-
ments otherwise applicable to a structure. No person has a right to a Variance. Variance of "use” is almost never granted by the Board
of Appeals. Variance of "dimensional” requirements is granted in rare occasions. The Board of Appeals has no discretion to grant a
Variance unless the petitioner provides evidence, and that the Board of Appeals determines that, owing to circomstances relat-
ing to the soil conditions, shape, or topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but net
affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance or by-law
would involve substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appeliant, and that desirable relief may be
granted without substantial detriment to the public good and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of such ordinance or by-law. Even if the Board of Appeals find that such hardship exists, it may exercise its discretion and
not grant a Variance. No building permit may be issued by the Building Commissioner for a use or structure that requires a Variance
until 1) a Variance has been pranted by the Board of Appeals, 2) the expiration of the twenty (20) day appeal period pursuant to Massa-
chusetts General Laws Chapter 40A Section ] 1,and 3) the Variance has been recorded at the Middlesex South District Registry of
Deeds. The Building Commissioner shall require proof of recording at the Registry of Deeds from the Town Clerk prior to issuance of
a building permit. Rights authorized by a Variance must be exercised within 1 year of granting, or said variance shall lapse.
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ving standing in this matter, hereby petitions the Littleton Board of

dersi
The undersigned, VARIANCE SPECIAL PERMIT and/or APPEAL (Check

Appeals for a

all that apply) .
as specified below and as provided by the Town of Littleton Zoning Bylaw

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY: Please print

A. Street Address L7 [ E/i7z ﬁ)a
B. Assessors’ Map and Parcel # [/( /7" / J / 76

__ Zoning Digtrict ___Agquifer District ___Water Resource District

C. Deed Reference _/ gCJO)é é 3 ?yél ﬁ#u f":’ S7 'é

2. LITTLETON ZONING BYLAW SECTION(S)
A. Variance /%“é “/0 ¢ /73 '3/

B. Special Permit

C. Appeal

3. STATE BRIEFLY REASONS FOR THIS PETITION Use additional sheels, if’ necessary

Kerding oY Fol  Sefrvc

4. PETITIONER(S) /4 4/(///% e /%2////03) =

{Z/ Owner __ Tenant ___Licensee ___ Agreed Purchaser ___ Agcn!: — Other,
NOTE: If petitioner is not the owner, furnish written authorization from owner below.

% Stpor Sl oriy Zv ,é. <45 %Wéf 2 706S
Syl Jirss pie Sug loe " or%zesons

o 7 Telephone # T
Mailing Address  Jerane T /77 55 77155 FS

& 065
Town Clerk Use ONLY Filing Fee Paid  $_'S280 . OO
s Registry Fee Paid $75.00 /06 & Date_a?/”




Westchester Homes, Inc. S R | Varian(:e

360 Massachusetts Avenue Suite 200 : | Under MGL ¢. 40A §. 10
‘ The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Appeals for the Town of Littleton to vary, in the manner and for the

Acton, MA 01720
reasons hereinafter set forth, the applicable provisions of the Zoning By-law.
Littleton Board of Appeals 1. Specifically, from what Zoning bylaw section are you seeking relief? i74-lo, [)3- 3/
Shattuck Street |
i 2. Why are you seeking relief from a literal enforcement of this Zoning Bylaw?
Littleton, Ma 01460 Attach a written statement that specifically describes existing conditions and your objectives, along with plans,

specifications, certified plot plan and any documentation necessary to support your request.

Re; Map U17 Parcel 146
3. Show evidence that you meet the minimum requirements of a variance under section 173-6 B (2) of the Littleton
Dear Members of the Bo Zoning Bylaws.
ard, August 4, 2015 Attach a written statement which specifically includes why, owing to conditions (soil, shape, or topography)

especially affecting the premises, but not affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located, a literal
enforcement of the Zoning By-law would result in a substantial hardship to you. Applicant must clearly demonstrate

the lack of alternative remedies.

We are respectfully requesting relief from the Littleton Zoning Byl '
17331, g Bylaw section 173-10 and 4, I hereby certify that I have read the Board of Appeals Instructions for petitioners and that the statements within my
petifion and attachments are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.
We are requesting this relief due to the need for a retaining wall f 1 i y, / '
e arex g or the septic system for this g/ M‘%\-—; &7 % <y : Z ‘ . Z/; £ Gy S84
I e 2z Print name
.

N : txsgibllae‘?vt property 1s a grandfathered lot, created prior to the adoption of the sub division

e Filing Instructlons

Other properties in the area utilize these walls for their septic systems and therefore are

considered part of the nei : .
P cighborhood and not detrimental to the overall intent of the bylaw. 1. IMPORTANT: SEE THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER/ZONING ENFORCEMENT OFFICER BEFORE YOU
; Ca e . : FILL OUT THIS APPLCATION. He will assist you with the proper zoning sections and application request(s). His review may
Literal enforcement would diminish the use within the zoning for residential purposes and save time by preventing delays in the hearing process.

. 2. Apply for a certified abutters list with the Assessors office (request for certified list of abutters form enclosed)
3. Bring the completed application packet to the Administrative Assistant to the Building Commissioner who will assist you in filing
with the Town Clerk.
Necessary Exhibits— provide 14 copies of the following with the completed application:
1. A copy of the most recently recorded plan of land or where no such plan exists, 2 copy of a plot plan endorsed by a
registered engineer or land surveyor. The plan should show,
A) metes and bounds of the subject land
B) adjacent streets and other names and readily identifiable landmarks and fixed objects

Sj / C) dimensional fayout of all buildings
Y, o % (o4 D) distances and setbacks from the various boundaries 1 ~,
P 7' @ E) exact dimensions, setbacks and specifications of any new construction, alterations, additions or installations
F) direction of North

estchester Homes, Inc. " G) the name of each abutting property owner

. Copy of the latest recorded deed

A written statement which details the basis for your petition

. Pictures, plans, maps, drawings and models are always helpful in explaining the problem

. In cases pertaining to signs, a scale print of the sign lettering and colors ol

In cases pertaining to subdivisions of land, prints should show the proposed subdivision endorsed by a registered engineer
or land surveyor .

7. In cases pertaining to Accessory dwellings evidence that the Board of Health has apProved the septic system

8. The date of the building construction and the history of ownership are useful in finding facts about the case

adversely affect the value of the pro

D AW

Completed applications filed with the Town Clerk by the third Thursday of the month will be considered at the next regularly
scheduled Zoning Board of Appeals meeting, held on the third Thursday of the following month. £the f
The Board in its discretion may dismiss an application or petition for failure to comply with any o! t1 Oregofig rules”
+ *x
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VARIANCE REQUEST

A_VARIANCE TD UTH.ETDN BOARD OF HEALTH REGULATION
27 1S REQUIRED FOR THIS DESIGN WHICH INCORPORATES GRADING
WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE PROPERTY LINE,

GENERAL NQTES

1,

WSDES‘GNPLANIS.WENDED FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSTRUCTION THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ONLY, ADDITIONAL

TOWN AND STATE REGULAWON MAY BE APPLICAGLE TO THIS

PROECT INCLIING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ZONING AND WETLANDS.

SITE PLAN BASED CW EXISTING C‘WDIT?GNS: ALTHOUGH CARE

HAS BEEN TAKEM TO DETERMINE SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS, THIS

PLAN MAY NOT SHOW ALL UTUTIES, BEDROCK, BURIED DEDRIS
OTHER SUBSURFAGE ITEMS THAT MAY BE ENCGUNTERED DURING

EXCAVATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE DESIGNING

ENGINEER UPON ENCOUNTERING SULH DISCREPANCIES.

FPROPERTY HOUNDARIES SHOWW ARE THE RESULT OF A
SITE PLAN SURVEY, BASED ON MAP A OF LONG LAKE
%gyor BOOKIE2 RECORDED AT MIDDLESEX SOUTH

THE SEPTIC TANK SHALL BE PUMPED WHEN THE SLUDGE
DEPTH IS WTHIN 12° OF THE BOTYOM OF THE GUTLET TEE,
WENWETOFOFMSCUMLEIE&ISMTH?“OFTHETOP
TEE OR 2" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE QUNLET
%CMR 15.340 ABQUT EVERY 2 YEARS OR WHEN
BOARD OF HEALTH.

ANYS'TEWQ'?KMWN 100" GF A WETLAND IS SUBECT TO

REQU oF
PROTECTION AND THE LOCAL CONSERVATION COMMISSION,

ALL KNOWN DRINKING WATER WELLS MITHIN 200 FEET OF
ancﬁm%m SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ARE SHOWN OR

THE PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM IS MOT DESIGNED
FOR THE USE OF A GARBAGE GRINDER.

E PROPOSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM IS INTENDED fi
PREAWBVT OF SANITARY SEWAGE PRODUCED BY SINGLE FA.WLY
HET. UNITS ONLY. WATER ﬂ?EA T DISCHARGES SUCH AS
SOFWS SHALL BE DI TO A SEPARATE DRYWELL

THERE ARE NO WATER SUPPLIES OR TRIBUTARIES THERETD
LGCATED WTHIN 400" OF THE PROFOSED S
(SOURCE DEP WSPA)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

L

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT
DIGEAFE AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OF
PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY. 1=B88—DIG-SAFE

EXCAVAFON AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES, AND MATERIALS
L. COMFORM TO THIS PLAN, TITLE 5 AND THE REQUIREMENTS
THE BOARD OF HEALTH.

ANY DEVIATION IN CONSTRUCTION FROM THIS PLAN
SHALL VOID ANY CERTIFICATION MADE RELATIVE TO THE
SYSTEM LINLESS APFRQVED IN WRITING BY THE LOCAL
APPROVING AUTHORITY AND THE DESIGNING ENGINEER.

ALL PRECAST SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL BE EITHER WATERTIGHT
BY MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION AND WARRANTY, OR MADE
WATERTIGHT USING ASPHALT OR SYNTHETIC POLYMER SEALER
SPECIFIED BY THE COMCRETE OR SEALER MATERIAL MANUFACTURER.

PRECAST CONCRETE TANKS SHALL BE SET ON A MINIMUM
OF SIX INCHES OF WECHANICALLY COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE.

DISTRIBUTION BOX OUTLET PIPES SHALL BE LAID
FOR THE FIRST TWO FEET GUT OF THE' alsmunon Box.

5 DIS?RIBUWG’VBGXWLLBFSETONEITHH?&'XWG‘#ES

OF MECHANICALLY COMPACTED CRUSHED STONE, OR A
SIX—INCH THICK CONCRETE PAD WTH AN AREA 1.5 TIMES
THE BOTTOM AREA OF THE DISTRIBUTION B

SYSTEM SHALL BE VENTED TMROUGH THE BUILDING
PLUMBING OR AS SHOWN ON THE SYSTEM FROFILE

ALL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL ENCOUNTE?ED N THE
EXCAVATION SHALL BE REMOVED.

ALL AGGREGATE USED FOR LEACHING STRUCTURES SH,
CONSIST OF DOUBLE WASHED STONE, THE SIZE SPECIFIED
AND FREE FROM IRON, FINES, AND DUST IN PLACE.

THE 5' LIMIT OF EXCAYATION REOUIRES ALL G‘?GANIC
MATERIAL WITHIN 5 FEET OF THE LEACHING Fi

BE REMGVED AND REPLACED WITH HELLGOMPA?ED
GRAJ.\EFgILAR FILL MEETING THE RECRAREMENTS OF 310 CMR

ALL BACKFFLL AND BREAKOUT FILL MUST SE CLEAN AND
FREE OF STONES OR BOULDERS GREATER THAN 8 IN SIZE
TAILINGS, CLAY OR SIMILAR MATERIALS ARE PROHIBITED,
SYSTEM SHALL BE GRADED TO PREVENT PONDING OF
STORMWATER OVER THE LEACHING FACILITY.

PRIOR TO EXCAVATION, THE SEWAGE (NSPOSAL SYSTEM
S SHALL BE STAKED AND FLAGGED BY THE
DESIGN ENGINEER OR A PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR.

THE BOTTOM AMD SIDES OF THE EXCAVAMON SHALL BE
LEVEL AND SCARIFIED. VEHICULAR TRAFFIC IN THE
EXCAVATION SHOUMLED BE AVOHDED.

PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF FILL, THE BOTTOM SURFACE
SHALL BE SCARIFIED AND RELATIVELY DRY THE

WATER TABLE IS ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM
OF THE EXCAVADON, THE EXCAVATION SHALL BE DE-
WATERED AS NECESSARY.

PRIGR TO BACKFILL, ALL SYSTEM COMPONENTS SHALL BE
MARKED WITH MAGNETIC MARKING TAPE IN ORDER TQ LOCATE
THEM OGNCE BURRIED,
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